

May 11, 2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai -400001
Scrip Code: 540725

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400051
SYMBOL: SHAREINDIA

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2024

Dear Sir,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publication of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2024 published in "FINANCIAL EXPRESS" and "GANDHINAGAR SAMACHAR".

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Share India Securities Limited

Vikas Aggarwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No.: F5512


SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd.
(Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)

 Registered Office Address: Megh Towers, 3rd Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Madhavoyal, Chennai - 600 095, Tamil Nadu.
 Toll-free No. 1800 102 1003 | Email: grihashakti@grihashakti.com
 Website: www.grihashakti.com | CIN : U65922TN2010PLC076972

1. Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
	Mar 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2024	Mar 31, 2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	31,272	25,027	19,937	1,00,879	68,624
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,314	1,518	1,872	12,431	5,356
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,314	1,518	1,872	12,431	5,356
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,448	1,137	1,414	9,275	4,016
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,422	1,117	1,398	9,206	3,977
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	32,622	32,622	31,848	32,622	31,848
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) *	66,386	59,893	49,383	66,386	49,383
8. Securities Premium Account	55,867	55,867	49,141	55,867	49,141
9. Net Worth	96,731	91,365	80,419	96,731	80,419
10. Outstanding Debt	6,71,254	6,29,955	5,03,788	6,71,254	5,03,788
11. Debt Equity Ratio	6.8x	6.8x	6.2x	6.8x	6.2x
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹)					
- Basic**	1.69	0.35	0.46	2.87	1.30
- Diluted**	1.69	0.35	0.46	2.87	1.30
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

** Includes securities Premium Account **not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023

^ The Company is not required to create debenture redemption reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Amendments Rules, 2019

^^ The Company is a Housing Finance Company registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 hence these ratios are generally not applicable.

Notes:

2. SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd. (the Company) (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.) is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a Housing Finance Company (HFC) registered vide Registration number DOR-00122 dated May 19, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI").

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations") and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs, HFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 9, 2024 and audited by statutory auditor, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulations 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and the Company www.grihashakti.com

 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SMFG India Home Finance Company Limited
(Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)

Sd/-

Deepak Patkar
 CEO & Managing Director
 DIN : 09731775

Date: May 09, 2024


SATCHMO HOLDINGS LIMITED

(formerly known as NEL Holdings South Limited)

 Regd. Office: No. 110, A Wing, Level 1 Andrews Building, M.G. Road Bangalore KA 560001 IN
 CIN: L93000KA2004PLC033412, website - www.satchmoholdings.in
 Phone: +91 80 2227 2220

Statement of audited Consolidated financial results
for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

(₹. in Lakh) except EPS data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Period ended		
		3 months ended	Proceeding 3	Corresponding	Year to date	Year to date	
		31-03-2024	Months ended	3 months ended	figures for	figures for	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	current period	previous year
						ended 31-03-2024	ended 31-03-2023
1	Total Income	2,602	905	16,489	13,348	20,800	
2	Net (Loss)/profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	660	(2,036)	6,947	1,480	(6,950)	
3	Net (Loss)/profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,061	(2,570)	6,947	1,470	(6,950)	
4	Net (Loss)/profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,171	(2,570)	6,536	1,580	(7,472)	
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss)/ Income for the period [Comprising (loss)/ profit after tax and Other Comprehensive (loss)/ income after tax]	1,166	(2,570)	6,474	1,576	(7,471)	
6	Equity Share Capital	14,583	14,583	14,583	14,583	14,583	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10 each; not annualised for the quarter)						
	(a) Basic	0.80	(1.76)	4.48	1.08	(5.12)	
	(b) Diluted	0.80	(1.76)	4.48	1.08	(5.12)	

Notes to the financial results:

1. The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10th May, 2024. The statutory auditors have conducted the statutory audit of the Consolidated Financials Results of the Company for the year ended 31st March 2024. The figures for the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto 31st March, 2024 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31st December, 2023, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.

2. These results include the result of the following subsidiaries.

Subsidiaries: Northroof Ventures Private Limited (formerly known as NHDPL South Private Limited), Marathali Ventures Private Limited (formerly known as NUDPL Ventures Private Limited), LOB Facilities Management Private Limited (Formerly known as Lob Property Management Private Limited) upto 30 November 2023, the date of divestment of this subsidiary.

3. These consolidated financial results information presented above is prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended. These results are uploaded on the Company website i.e. www.satchmoholdings.in and on the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com.

4. The Group is analysing the implications of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2023 to amend the provisions of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015. Accordingly Ind AS 101, Ind AS 12, and Ind AS 103 is not applicable to the Group.

5. Provision for impairment of a Subsidiary balance amounting to Rs 1,045 lakhs which was shown as Exception item in the standalone financial statements has been eliminated at the consolidation level.

6. The Group is in process of completing the incomplete residential projects and pursuant to Change in its object clause, is focussing on the segments namely "the Service business of facilities / manpower / catering / restaurants activities", "Proptech and related Internet Technology Services", "Long term investment and trading in equities". All operations are in India and hence there is no geographical segment.

7. The Group has accepted onetime settlement proposal (OTS) dated 14th April 2023, as given by 1st Lender for an amount of Rs. 8,500 lakhs. The Group has already paid Rs. 1,500 lakhs out of the said amount of 8,500 in first quarter. As per the OTS, the amount is to be settled within 180 days from the date of OTS. The Group has also received OTS from 2nd Lender dated 6th June 2023 for an amount of Rs. 4,590 lakhs and Group has already paid Rs. 3,079 lakhs against the said OTS till the first quarter. Accordingly the Group has not provided for any interest in this quarter. The Group has received Revocation letter from the first lender in November 2023 and is in the process of negotiation for extension of OTS. Post receipt of onetime settlement proposal (OTS) from the two lenders, Group has reclassified the loans payable at the OTS and the balance outstanding along with accrued interest for an aggregate amount of Rs. 55,246 lakhs has been classified as Disputed Liability in the first quarter.

8. Figures for audited standalone financial results of the company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Period ended		
		3 months ended	Proceeding 3	Corresponding	Year to date	Year to date	
		31-03-2024	Months ended	3 months ended	figures for	figures for	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	current period	previous year
						ended 31-03-2024	ended 31-03-2023
a	Revenue from Operations	801	493	14,921	9,510	17,023	
b	Profit/(Loss) before tax	68	(2,587)	6,856	246	(5,693)	
c	Profit/(Loss) after tax	178	(2,587)	6,911	356	(5,693)	

9. The Group has obtained approval of its Board for 100% divestment of its shareholding in LOB Facilities Private Limited (LOB) (subsidiary) and also received its shareholders approval on 26th October 2023. Post receipt of said approval, Group has closed the divestment on 30th Nov 2023. Hence, LOB is no longer subsidiary effective 1st December 2023 and the Group has consolidated the results for the period upto November 2023.

10. The Holding Company has exited British Columbia project in the 1st quarter of this year post payment of settlement amount of loan to the lender and has also settled all pending Customer Refunds of this project.

11. Deferred Tax has not been accounted for due to the uncertainty of taxable profit as estimated by the management against which the Deferred tax assets can be adjusted / utilised in near future.

12 Going concern

These consolidated financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis notwithstanding accumulated losses as at the balance sheet date and a negative net current assets situation. As per the management with these exits of residential projects and the debt coming down, the company is hopeful of revival in the coming years.

These financial statements therefore do not include any adjustments relating to recoverability and classification of asset amounts or to classification of liabilities that may be necessary if the Company is unable to continue as a going concern.

13. The figures in respect of previous period have been regrouped/recast wherever necessary.

 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Satchmo Holdings Limited
(formerly known as NEL Holdings South Limited)
Ramesh Karur
 DIN: 03572425
 Whole-time Director

 Place: Bengaluru, India
 Date: 10th May 2024

SHARE INDIA SECURITIES LIMITED

Registered Office : 1701-1703, 17th Floor, Dalal Street Commercial Co-operative Society Limited, Road SE, Block 53, Zone 5, Gift City, Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382355. Tel: 0120-4910000; Website: www.shareindia.com; Email: secretarial@shareindia.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Amount in ₹, Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	46,537.34	34,072.36	148,281.45	108,823.41
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,101.81	13,822.63	55,866.37	43,447.58
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,101.81	13,822.63	55,782.88	43,594.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,574.76	10,688.78	42,575.88	33,065.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12,159.94	10,476.46	47,027.71	33,073.67
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	3,829.29	3,254.47	3,829.29	3,254.47
7	Other Equity	-	-	170,848.26	97,275.66
8	Earning Per Share ^ (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic) EPS Before Exceptional Items	32.19	33.09	127.10	102.27
9	Earning Per Share ^ (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Diluted) EPS Before Exceptional Items	27.95	28.77	109.23	88.88
	EPS after Exceptional items	32.19	33.09	127.03	102.68
	EPS after Exceptional items	27.95	28.77	109.17	89.23

^Earnings per share are not annualised for the quarters.

Notes : 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2024 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and NSE at www.nseindia.com as well as on the Company's website at www.shareindia.com.

2) The key information of Standalone Financial Results for quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2024 are as follows :

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
Turnover	35,133.06	26,064.40	111,901.11	81,982.24
Profit Before Tax	10,701.61	10,932.62	39,622.43	29,954.26
Profit after tax	8,855.31	8,593.25	30,241.51	22,901.77

 By order of the Board
 For Share India Securities Limited

Place : Noida

Date : May 09, 2024

 Sachin Gupta
 CEO & Whole-Time Director
 DIN : 0006070

MANPHOOL EXPORTS LIMITED

Corporate Identification No: L51900WB1984PLC052338;

Registered Office: 29A, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata -700019;

Tel No.: 033 24748900; Email: manphool.limited@rediffmail.com;

Website: www.manphoolexports.com

RESULT OF POSTAL BALLOT

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, the approval of the Shareholders was sought for Voluntary Delisting of Equity Shares of the Company from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited i.e., the only Stock Exchange where the equity shares of the Company are listed, in terms of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 as amended (hereinafter called the "Delisting Regulations"), as specified in the Postal Ballot Notice dated April 03, 2024 read with Special Resolution and Explanatory Statement attached thereto.

Mr. Kamlesh Harkishandas Mehta (DIN: 02539711), Director of the Company, has announced the results of the Postal Ballot on the basis of the Scrutinizer Report dated May 09, 2024 submitted by Mr. Alok Purohit, Proprietor of M/s. Alok Purohit & Associates, Practicing Company Secretary, Membership No.: A48734, C.P. No.: 21797, appointed in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder. The following result of the e-voting was announced at the Registered Office of the Company:

A summary of the Postal Ballot votes received is given below:

Sl. No.	Votes casted	By Physical Ballot	By Electronic Voting	Total No. of Valid Votes	% of votes polled on outstanding shares
1.	Favour	NA	544422	544422	65.81
2.	Against	NA	0	0	0
	Total	NA	544422	544422	65.81

Resolution required: (Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution for Delisting of equity shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

Whether Promoter/ Promoter Group are interested in the agenda/ Resolution? No

Category	No. of shares held	Mode of voting	No. of votes polled	% of votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes in favour	No. of votes against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of votes against on votes polled
Promoter and promoter Group	237170	Physical Ballot	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
		E- Voting	237170	100.00	237170	0	100.00	0.00
Sub Total (A)	237170		237170	100.00	237170	0	100.00	0.00
Public-Institutions	0	Physical Ballot	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
		E- Voting	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Sub Total (B)	0		NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Public shareholders	590070	Physical Ballot	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
		E- Voting	307252	52.07	307252	0	100.00	0.00
Sub Total (C)	590070		307252	52.07	307252	0	100.00	0.00
TOTAL	827240		544422	65.81	544422	0	100.00	0.00

NOTE:

i. The terms "Public Shareholders" and "Promoters" have the same meaning as assigned to them under the Delisting Regulations.

ii. The total valid votes casted by the Public Shareholders in favour of the proposed resolution are more than two times of the valid votes casted by the Public shareholders as required under Delisting Regulations.

Accordingly, the Special Resolution as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated April 03, 2024 was declared as approved and passed with requisite majority as required under Regulation 11 (4) of the Delisting Regulations.

 By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Manphool Exports Limited

Sd/-

Date: 10.05.2024

Place: Kolkata

 Kushal Joshi
 Company Secretary

BSE LIMITED

